actual future net income per share could be materially and adversely affected
by certain risks and uncertainties, including those set forth above under
"Risk Factors".

  Further, the accompanying pro forma information does not include the full
benefit of potential cost savings related to efficiency of operation expected
by Newpark. However, no assurance can be given as to the ultimate amount, if
any, of net cost savings that will actually be realized.

   14

   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------------- ------------------------------------
   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS
   ACQUIRED   FOR   FOR
   NEWPARK  BUSINESS ACQUISITION   OFFERING   COMBINED
   -------  -------- -----------   -----------   --------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Revenues..... $97,982  $18,837   $116,819
Operating costs and
 expenses:
  Cost of services
   provided.....  64,467   12,007   76,474
  Operating costs.....   9,414   $ 1,741 (a)
   2,226 (b)
   (3,253)(c)   10,128
   -------  -------   -------   ------   --------
   73,881   12,007   714   --   86,602
General and
 administrative
 expenses.....   2,658   1,946   4,604
Provision for
 uncollectible accounts
 and notes receivable...   463   463
   -------  -------   -------   ------   --------
Operating income.....  20,980   4,884   (714)   --   25,150
Interest income.....   (183)   (183)
Interest expense.....   3,740   (2,330)(d)   1,410
Non-recurring expense...   436   --   436
   -------  -------   -------   ------   --------
Income from operations
 before provision for
 income taxes.....  16,987   4,884   (714)   2,330   23,487
Provision for income
 taxes.....   4,751   1,661   (260)(e)   850 (e)   7,002
   -------  -------   -------   ------   --------
Net income..... $12,236  $ 3,223   $  (454)(f)   $1,480   $ 16,485
   =======  =======   =======   ======   ========
Weighted average shares
 outstanding.....  10,568   3,000   13,568
   =======   ======   ========
Net income per common
 share:..... $  1.16   $   1.22
   =======   ========

   15

   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1996

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------------- -----------------------------------
   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS
   ACQUIRED   FOR   FOR
   NEWPARK  BUSINESS ACQUISITION   OFFERING   COMBINED
   -------  -------- -----------   -----------  --------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Revenues.....  $26,767   $5,592   $32,359
Operating costs and
 expenses:
  Cost of services
   provided.....   17,599   3,539   21,138
  Operating costs.....   2,359   $ 1,227 (a)
   555 (b)
   (936)(c)   3,205
   -------   ------   -------   -----   -------
   19,958   3,539   846   --   24,343
General and
 administrative expenses.   717   489   1,206
Provision for
 uncollectible accounts
 and notes receivable....   --   --
   -------   ------   -------   -----   -------
Operating income.....   6,092   1,564   (846)   --   6,810
Interest income.....   (30)   (30)
Interest expense.....   907   (561)(d)   346
Non-recurring expense....   --   --   --
   -------   ------   -------   -----   -------
Income from operations
 before provision for
 income taxes.....   5,215   1,564   (846)   561   6,494
Provision for income
 taxes.....   1,899   532   (309)(e)   205 (e)   2,327
   -------   ------   -------   -----   -------
Net income.....  $ 3,316   $1,032   $  (537)(f)   $ 356   $ 4,167
   =======   ======   =======   =====   =======
Weighed average shares
 outstanding.....   10,650   3,000   13,650
   =======   =====   =======
Net income per common
 share:.....  $   .31   $   .31
   =======   =======

   FOOTNOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(a) Reflects adjustment to record the net cost to Newpark associated with the
   disposal of NOW at Campbell Wells' facilities as required under the terms
   of the Disposal Agreement.
(b) Reflects adjustment to record the amortization of intangible assets and

[…]

(e) Adjustment to reflect the effect on income tax expense, calculated at
   Newpark's marginal tax rate of 36.5%, on the adjustments reflected on the
   pro forma financial statements.
(f) This pro forma net income amount constitutes a forward looking statement
   under the Securities Act. The Company's actual future net income could be
   materially and adversely affected by certain risks and uncertainties,
   including those set forth above under "Risk Factors--Failure to Integrate
   Acquired Business".

   16

   PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   AS OF MARCH 31, 1996

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------------- -------------------------------------
   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS
   ACQUIRED   FOR   FOR
   NEWPARK  BUSINESS ACQUISITION   OFFERING   COMBINED
   -------- -------- -----------   -----------   --------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Assets:
  Current assets..... $ 53,266   --   --   $  1,000(a)   $ 54,266
  Property, plant and
   equipment.....   90,996  $2,531   $  (208)(b)   --   93,319
  Intangibles and other
   assets.....   11,778   --   74,233 (b)   --   86,011
   --------  ------   -------   --------   --------
   Total assets..... $156,040  $2,531   $74,025   $  1,000   $233,596
   ========  ======   =======   ========   ========
Liabilities and
 Stockholders' Equity:
  Current Liabilities... $ 22,240   --   --   --   $ 22,240
  Long-term debt.....   46,907   --   --   $(27,217)(a)   19,690
  Other liabilities.....   5,449  $  444   $ 5,612(b)   --   11,505
  Total stockholders'
   equity.....   81,444   --   --   98,717 (a)   180,161
   --------  ------   -------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities
   and stockholders'
   equity..... $156,040  $  444   $ 5,612   $ 71,500   $233,596
   ========  ======   =======   ========   ========

   FOOTNOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(a) Reflects the use of proceeds from this Offering to finance the purchase
   price of the Acquisition and to repay outstanding indebtedness under
   Newpark's bank credit facility as described in "Use of Proceeds".

(b) The purchase cost of the Acquisition was allocated to the assets and
   liabilities acquired based on their relative fair values, subject to final
   determination based on independent valuations, as follows: